# 

# BUREAU HASTINGS PARK BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No.

JAPANESE SECTION

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: MATSUPAYASHI, Helli	ro	
HOME ADDRESS: 810 Union Str	eet, Vancouver, B.	c.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05215	SEX: Nale	AGE: 50
OCCUPATION: Confectioner  1 8 hourseas a	BC Packacers	Coop. Violes
(If any business or businesses carried on, state partnership with anyone; if partnership, give pa	where, under what name and who	ether carried on by yourself or i
EMPLOYER: Self		
MARRIED? Yes		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	anayo //803	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Se	me Adiress	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Akirs (N) Yoshiko (F) Midori (F) George (N)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Same Address	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	14, 8, 6 & 4 Yrs.	The Aug Street Street
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	VEMENTS: /	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	e where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any un	registered claims or deposit of	f title deed)
	/	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If va		

	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
ANY INTEREST IN, OR	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
LETS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND
TESTORIAR TVNOCNO	
PURNITURE, FIXTURES,	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF E
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(bing et	. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what da
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
ter, was on other	
a, Vancouven, B, V.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
	TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Geo. F. & Co
	S Storey, wooden frame building with B rooms.
WOOMAGE - B**0*	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 810 Union Street, Va
	CATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
/	. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
/	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

INCHIDANCE CARRIED ON ABOUT PROPERTY	7	PILCE NO.	
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:			
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON POOR	ROPERTY IN	POSSESSION OF	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debys as	signed and if so	to whom)	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER	SECURITIES	(State whereabouts)	
BANK ACCOUNTS:			
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$1.000.00 Confederation List., Vancouver, B. C. 20 Year Endowmer Paid to date. Policy No. 557989. Benif in own possession.  9. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	t. Premiu	ms \$43.00 ner	
L. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:			
ABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEBTS: /			
2. TRADE DEBTS: /			

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date
Our Pile No://	
Full Name	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No.	052/5 Male - Female Age Sept: 11,189/
Former Address	810 Union St., Cty
Date Evacuated	18/9/92 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	1 10 11 no
Present Address	Semon Out, Slover, BC?
	# 0545/
Merried - Single (check)	Name of Wife (SUZUKI) Kanaya
1_	nee Name of Husband — Teizaber (Weed
Name of Mother /A	ZAVA) // Myo Name of Father Heizabeno (Mecd
Names of Children	No. III de la Companya de la company
	(over)
Requested by	Registered with Custodian
Additional Information	tion Confertioner Ouner of
Busine	

# Confederation Life Association

Head Office - Toronto, Canada

BRITISH COLUMBIA MAINLAND DIVISION

R. H. SOUIRE, Manager R. N. BRAT, Assistant Manager MISS A. BOWDEN, Branch Secretary

718 Rogers Building VANCOUVER, B.C.

March 31st, 1944.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Insurance Department, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd APR

Dear Sira:

Ret Policy Number 557 989 - Helziro Matsubayashi.

We are in receipt of your letter of March 27th advising that it will be in order for the above insured to withdraw an additional \$300 from the Premium Deposit Account under the above mentioned policy.

We note your request that we direct the cheque through your office; and we are, therefore, enclosing our letter to Mr. Matsubayashi and the cheque and would ask you to forward same on to him if satisfactory.

Yours very truly,

a. Bowden

Branch Secretary.
Per: Mum

Confederation Life Associat IOHEMY SECTION Read MAR 15 1944 Head Office - Toronto, Canada rile No. 11619 BRITISH COLUMBIA MAINLAND DIVISION Ans'd R. H. SOUIRE, Manager R. N. BRAY, Assistant Manager IISS A. BOWDEN, Branch Secretary VANCOUVER BU March 14th, 1944. 907421 EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian of Enemy Property, 912 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Policy 557 989 - Heiziro Matsubayashi We wrote you on August 23rd last advising that the above insured wishes to withdraw \$300 from the Premium Deposit Account under the above mentioned policy. He has now written us again under date of March 10th asking for an additional \$300.00. As advised previously the policy was issued on November 7th, 1941 at which time the insured was living at 810 Union Street, Vancouver, B. C. It is for \$1,000 on the 30-Year Endowment Plan issued at age 49 and calling for an annual premium of \$41.84. Mr. Matsubayashi is now residing at Lemon Creek, B. C. Will you kindly advise whether or not you consent to this withdrawal? We shall be pleased to hear from you at your early convenience. Yours very truly, a. Bowden Branch Secretary. Per: mem . /MEM n.e. To afe PO BA 38 Stoca City.

File Inc. 21619.

STATES SERVICES

Merch 2.11 190

intelle Wingramser - the Borresis

### CREDITORS:

	Co-op. As	ofa		
		ding Ltd.		
	es Co. Lt	d		
	enith	(T.B., 4nt	d	19,50

## EXTRACT

File 11619

January 11, 1944

# WEST COAST TRADING CO. LTD.

The dapanese noted below holds 6 shares in the above company. MATSUBAYASHI, Heiziro - registration # 05215.